
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place). Hotel Texa s -  Ft . Worth , Texa s 

Day Wednesda y 

Date. 12/12/62 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

7:00a 
7:45a  t
8:30a 

10:05a 

10:50a 

11:20a 

11:50a 
12:30p 

9 1:05p 

2:00p 
2:20p 
2:30p 
3:45p 
3:50p 
4:15p 
4:45p 

4:50p 
5:35p 
6:00p 
6:45p 
6:55p 
7:00p 
9:00p 

10:20p 
10:30p 

Arises -  breakfas t i n be d w / Mrs. Johnson . 
Walter Jenkin s -  miscl . -  512 1 charge . 
Raymond Buc k escort s LB J fro m suit e t o Gran d Ballroo m fo r Chambe r o f Commerc e sta g 

breakfast. 
Returned t o suit e -  meetin g w / Dallas businessmen : Alber t Jackson , Dic k West , Bil l Overton , 

Jack Cassidy , Gen e Locke . 
Departed suit e fo r Arlingto n Stat e Colleg e b y car : Congressma n Wright , Dr . Wolf e and 

staff accompanying . 
Arrived Arlingto n Stat e Colleg e -  Herefor d Studen t Cente r Bld g -  ROT C Colo r guar d 

rifle squa d an d AS C band . 
Began addressin g AS C Studen t bod y i n main auditoriu m -  approx . speec h 2 5 minutes . 
Goes fro m auditoriu m t o adjoinin g Magnoli a Roo m fo r pres s briefing . Variou s wir e 

services represente d an d newspapers . Pictur e mad e w / four TW U youn g wome n 
(Miss Lyn n Parks , St . Joseph , La ; Le e Martin , Jourdanton , Tex ; Beverl y Huston , Ft.  Worth ; 
and Margare t Lyn n Gresham , Gran d Prairie ) 

Goes t o Manassa s Roo m fo r luncheo n attende d b y colleg e official s an d Arlingto n civi c Header s 
(Question an d Answe r sessio n -  maste r o f ceremonie s - - Mayo r Vandergriff. ) 

Departed Herefor d Studen t Cente r t o footbal l fiel d an d boarde d chopper . 
Arrived Ling-Temco-V ought plant . 
Toured plan t -  speak s t o workers . 
Departs LT V -  vi a helicopter . 
Arrived Bel l Helicopte r Co . ground s -  deliver s brie f address . 
Departs fro m Bel l Helicopte r pa d fo r Amo n Carte r Field . Arrive s 4:25 p Centra l Airline s hange r 
Departs Centra l Airline s vi a helicopte r fo r Convai r a t opposit e sid e o f Amon Carte r Field . 
Arrive Convai r -  boar d plane . 
Arrive Bergstro m AFB . 
Arrive Fift h Floo r -  KTBC . 
Depart Fift h Floo r fo r Pric e Danie l Testimonia l Dinner . 
Arrive Coliseu m -  procee d t o head tabl e receptio n prio r t o dinner . 
Price Danie l Dinner . 
Vice Presiden t speaks . 
Departs Coliseum . 
Arrive Fift h Floo r -  KTB C -  Mr . &  Mrs. Do n Thomas , Mr . &  Mrs. Kella m 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place ) Mode o f 
Travel* Accompanied b y Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

10. 

13. 

15. 

16. 

2:00p 

3:45p 

4:15p 

4:45p 

Arlington Stat e 
College Footbal l Field 

Ling-Temco 

Army Helicopte r Mrs . J, MF , Mr . Ling-Temco- 2:20p 

Bell Helicopte r Pa d 

" " " 

" " " 

McCullough, Agen t Young - V ought Plan t 
blood, Cong . Wrigh t & 
" "  ' " also Mr . Ducayet . Bel l 

17. 4:50p 

Central Airline s "  "  " 
Hangar-Amon Cart e 

Amon Carte r Fiel d A F Convai r 

" " " " " " 

" "  "  less Cong . 
Wright an d Mr. Ducaye t 
and Mr . McCullough . 
Joined b y other member s 
of LBJ staff . 

Mrs. J , MF , YB , IS, 
3KB, CCC , Paul Glynn , 
Major Wright. 

3:50p 
Helicopter Pad 

Amon Carte r 
Field-Central 
Airlines Hanga r 

AF Convai r 
opposite sid e o f 

field. 

4:25p 

4:50p 

Met b y Jame s 
Ling, President . 

Met b y Bel l 
Helicopter official s 

Met b y Keit h 
Kahle, Pres . o f 
Central &  20 0 
workers. 
Boards Convai r 

Bergstrom AFB 5:35p met b y Earl e 
Deathe take n t o 

Fifth Floor . 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


